## 501972713 06/28/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wireless Motor Developments Limited	10/30/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guilden Limited	
Street Address:	7 Lyndon Gate, Chine Crescent Road	
City:	Bournemouth, Dorset	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BH2 5 LW	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12438709

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (408)530-9797

 Phone:
 4085309700

 Email:
 jowens@hollp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Owens
Address Line 1: 162 North Wolfe Road

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYC-02500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change\_Of\_Name\_6\_28\_2012#page1.tif source=Change\_Of\_Name\_6\_28\_2012#page2.tif source=Change\_Of\_Name\_6\_28\_2012#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0283

OP \$40.00 12438709

# FILE COPY



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3172466

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

WIRELESS MOTOR DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

**GUILDEN LIMITED** 

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 30th October 2007



\*C03172466T\*





PATENT REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0284 101533/100

#### **COMPANIES ACTS**

#### WRITTEN RESOLUTION

OF

NAME OF EXISTING COMPANY: Wireless Motor Developments Limited

COMPANY NUMBER 3172466



We the undersigned, being all the members of the above company, for the time being entitled to receive notice of, attend and vote at General Meetings, hereby unanimously pass the following resolution and agree that the said resolution shall for all purposes be as valid and effective as if the same had been passed at a General Meeting of the company duly convened and held

It is resolved that the name of the company be changed to

Guilden Limited

Dated this

26th day of October 2007 P.R.M. Donne

Signed

Phillip RM Denne

The resolution must be delivered to Companies House within 15 days of it being passed A £10 fee is required to change the name (cheques made payable to "Companies House" Have your checked whether the new name is available at www.companieshouse.gov.uk Please provide the name and address to which the certificate is to be sent NC20(2002)

30/10/2007 **COMPANIES HOUSE** 

**PATENT** REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0285



in the file

PATENT REEL: 028463 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 06/28/2012**